



2026:CHC-PB:90-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/58/2025

The Union of India and Others

Vs.

Shri Yohannan Sajeevan

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. S. Ajith Prasad ... for the respondent

December 11, 2025
[SR]
Item No.07

As prayed for by the learned advocate appearing for the respondent, list this matter in the next week.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]