



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/58/2025

The Union of India and Others

Vs.

Shri Yohannan Sajeevan

Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the petitioners
Mr. D.C.Kabir, Sr. Adv.	
Mr. S. Ajith Prasad	... for the respondent no.1
Ms. Debjani Ghosal	... for the UGC

January 29, 2026
[SR]
Item No.08

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners requests that this matter may be taken up on February 03, 2026. In the meantime, service on the added respondents will be completed and affidavit of service will be filed on the next date.

Mr. D.C. Kabir, learned Senior Counsel representing the respondent/applicant says that he has instructions that the Union Public Service Commission has written a letter to the Administration supporting the order of the learned Tribunal which is under challenge in this writ petition and asking the Administration to implement the order of the Tribunal.

Mr. Kumar, learned advocate for the Administration says that he has no instructions on that score and he will obtain necessary instructions.

List this matter once again on February 03, 2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)