



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/58/2025

The Union of India and Others

Vs.

Shri Yohannan Sajeevan

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Deep Chaim Kabir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ajith Prasad ... for the respondent No.1

Mr. Rajinder Singh

Mr. D. Mallick ... for the private respondents

February 05, 2026

[SR]

Item No.6

In course of hearing of this application in which under challenge is an order of the Central Administrative Tribunal passed on November 01,2025, we find that it is important to know the exact dates on which the eleven private respondents before the Tribunal took admission on the Master's course. If they took admission prior to June 04, 1986 when the University Grants Commission Regulations of 1985 came into force, one consequence may follow. If they took admission after June 04, 1986, another consequence may follow.

Mr. D.C.Kabir, learned senior counsel representing the respondent/original applicant says that he will try to get the relevant dates by Monday (February 09, 2026).

List this matter once again on February 09, 2026.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)