



2026:CHC-PB:90-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WP.CT/58/2025**

The Union of India and Others

Vs.

Shri Yohannan Sajeevan

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Deep Chaim Kabir, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Ajith Prasad ... for the respondent No.1

February 06, 2026

[SR]

*Item No.1*

*Suppl.list*

This matter is treated as on day's list.

Mr. D.C.Kabir, learned senior advocate appearing for the respondent/original applicant files certain documents to demonstrate that the eleven private respondents in the Original Application took admission in the Master's course after June 04, 1986, i.e. the date when the University Grants Commission Regulation, 1985 was brought into force.

Copies of the documents have been made over to Mr. Rakesh Kumar, learned advocate representing the Administration. Mr. Kabir says that his junior will make over copies of the documents to Mr. Rajinder Singh, learned advocate representing the private respondents in the Original Application.

As already directed, let this matter be listed on Monday (February 09, 2026).

We expect Mr. Rakesh Kumar and Mr. Singh to appear on that date with proper instructions.

**(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**