



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/58/2025

The Union of India and Others

Vs.

Shri Yohannan Sajeevan

Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the petitioners
Ms. Debjani Ghosal <i>(through virtual mode)</i>	... for the UGC
Mr. Deep Chaim Kabir, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Ajith Prasad	... for the respondent
Mr. Rajinder Singh	... for the private respondents

February 09, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.19

This matter was heard by us on several days as would appear from the various orders recorded by us.

Today learned advocate for the private respondents in the original application seeks time to file affidavit. Reluctantly we grant such time.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks before the then available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)