



2026:CHC-PB:90-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/58/2025

The Union of India and others

Vs.

Shri Yohannan Sajeevan

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

Ms. Debjani Ghoshal ... for the UGC
[through virtual mode]

Mr. D.C. Kabir, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ajith Prasad ... for the respondent no.1

Mr. Rajinder Singh
Mr. D. Mallick ... for the private respondents

March 11, 2026
[SR]
Item No.1

In view of one of us is not inclined to take up the writ petition, let the same be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)