



**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WP.CT/58/2025**

The Union of India and others

Vs.

Shri Yohannan Sajeevan

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. D.C.Kabir, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajith Prasad ... for the respondent no.1

Ms.Debjani Ghoshal ... for the UGC

Mr. Rajinder Singh

Mr. D.Mallick ... for the respondent nos.  
2,3,4,5,7,9,10 & 11

April 20, 2026  
[SR]  
Item No.9

1. The affidavit-in-opposition filed by the University Grants Commission (UGC) today be kept on record.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. The matter is reserved for judgment.

**( Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J. )**

**( Smita Das De, J. )**